TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OXFORD BIOMEDICA PLC.		105/27/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYETECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	3 TIMES SQUARE	
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499317	MACROGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)937-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cory.rosenberg@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: CLAUDIA A. SMITH Address Line 1: 300 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71369-254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLAUDIA A. SMITH

Total Attachments: 2

source=MACROGEN USA Assignment#page1.tif source=MACROGEN USA Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0896

900009707

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OXFORD BIOMEDICA PLC., a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal place of business located at Medawar Centre, Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford Science Park, Oxford OX4 4GA, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationMACROGEN2,499,317October 23, 2001

And WHEREAS, Eyetech Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business located at 3 Times Square, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark; and

Now, THEREFORE, for and good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said registration in the United States and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

NEWYORK 93792vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0897 Signed this 2) day of hay, 2004.

Oxford BioMedica plc.

Title: $\overline{\sum}$

NEWYORK 93792v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 06/30/2004